NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.RE.23081

TIP Number:

Various

FA Number:

Various

WBS Element:

Various

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:__

Description:

Vegetative Maintenance of NCDOT Owned Parcels

County:

Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Mowing	145	ACR	345.00	50,025.02
2	SP	Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	13,500	SF	0.18	2,430.00

Contractor: B.H. Graning Landscapes, J Address: 64 Bella Rd. Sylva N	Inc.
Address: 64 Bella RO. Sylva A	IC 28779
Phone: 828-586-8303 Federal Id	d: 300307223
Contractor's License Number: CL# 0351	
Authorized Agent: Roger Muraida	Title: GENERAL MANAGER
Signature: Right Minds	Date: 5-20-2025

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 21, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.23081

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY:

BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.:

VARIOUS

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS

LOCATION:

VARIOUS NCDOT OWNED PARCELS

TYPE OF WORK: VEGETATIVE MAINTENANCE

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number:

D13POC.RE.23081

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 55, 497.

TIP Number:

Various

FA Number:

Various

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Vegetative Maintenance of NCDOT Owned Parcels

County:

Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Mowing	145	ACR	308 26	44 697.70
2	SP	Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	13,500	SF	0.80	10,800

Contractor: HNA Contracting LLC Address: 205 Walnut Street, Statesville, NC 28677
Address: 205 Walnut Street, Statesville, MC 28677
Phone: 828.409.0544 Federal Id: 83-1030230
Contractor's License Number: 82244
Authorized Agent: Brunilda Hoffman Title: Owner Presiden
Authorized Agent: Brunilda Hoffman Title: Owner Prosider Signature: Date: 10/24/2025

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

te de

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 21, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.23081

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY:

BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.:

VARIOUS

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS

LOCATION:

VARIOUS NCDOT OWNED PARCELS

TYPE OF WORK: VEGETATIVE MAINTENANCE

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER CONTracting

2859 Bull Creek Ed Marshall NC 28753

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.RE.23081

TIP Number:

Various

FA Number: WBS Element:

Various Various

Description:

Vegetative Maintenance of NCDOT Owned Parcels

County:

Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Mowing	145	ACR	950.00	137,750.00
2	SP	Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	13,500	SF	.25	3,375.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:	41,125.00
Contractor: Arrowad Contracting	
Address: 3859 Bull creck RJ Phone: 871 206 0772 Federa	Marshay NC 28753
Contractor's License Number:	11 Id: 26 (12112
Authorized Agent: Darwn argus of Signature: (m)	Title: Manager
Signature: \(\(\text{\(M\) \\ \\ \text{\(M\) \\ \\ \text{\(M\) \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	Date:

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 21, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.23081

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.: VARIOUS

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS

LOCATION: VARIOUS NCDOT OWNED PARCELS

TYPE OF WORK: VEGETATIVE MAINTENANCE

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

BLYTHIS MOWING INC

1078 Summit Springs Dr Flot Roch Nc 28731
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number: D13P

D13POC.RE.23081

TIP Number:

Various

FA Number:

Various

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Vegetative Maintenance of NCDOT Owned Parcels

County:

Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Mowing	145	ACR	800.00	116 00.00
2	SP	Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	13,500	SF	5,50	74250.∞

			,	
Contractor:	Lythis M	ouing Inc		
	3 Summit	Springs Dr	flat Roch	NC 28731
Phone: 828	693-5399	Federal Id: _	99-2940	166
Contractor's License	e Number:			
Authorized Agent: _	Blythe	HILL	Title:	President
Signature:	3 4		Date: _	5/21/25

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 190250.00

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 21, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.23081

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.: VARIOUS

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS

LOCATION: VARIOUS NCDOT OWNED PARCELS

TYPE OF WORK: VEGETATIVE MAINTENANCE

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

2185 Old US 25 Huy Zirconia NC 28790

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number:

D13POC.RE.23081

TIP Number:

Various

FA Number:

Various

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Vegetative Maintenance of NCDOT Owned Parcels

County:

Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Mowing	145	ACR	1250,~	18/250,00
2	SP	Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	13,500	SF	5,00	67500,0

TOTAL BID FOR PROJEC	CT: 248, 750.
Contractor: Thomas F	Redmond Mowing Fac Huy Zirconia NC 28790
Address: 2185 old US 25 Phone: 8286740451	Huy Zirconia NC 25790
Contractor's License Number:	Federal Id: 56 17 93 5 8
	HII Title: Pics.
Authorized Agent: Dwayn Signature: Dwgyn H	HII Title: Pics. Date: 5/19/28

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 21, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.23081

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.: VARIOUS

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS

LOCATION: VARIOUS NCDOT OWNED PARCELS

TYPE OF WORK: VEGETATIVE MAINTENANCE

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Christopher Bailey

NAME OF BIDDER

872 Bailey Farm Rd, Statesville NC 28625

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.RE.23081

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 256.875

TIP Number:

Various

FA Number:

Various

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Vegetative Maintenance of NCDOT Owned Parcels

County:

Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Mowing	145	ACR	375,00	54.375
2	SP	Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	13,500	SF	15,00	202,500

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER BALLEY
Contractor: CHRISTOPHER BALLEY Address: 872 BALLEY FAIM ROAD, STATESVILLE NC 2865 Phone: 813-373-9926 Federal Id: 93-1607411
Phone: 413-373-9424 Federal Id: 93-1607411
Contractor's License Number:
Authorized Agent: CHAIS TOP HER BASKEY Title: OWNER
Authorized Agent: CHATS TOP HER BASKEY Title: OWNER Signature: Date: 5-20-2025

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.